

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR SUCCESSIVE REGULAR BAIL -
AFTER CHARGESHEET) NO. 24774 of 2025**

=====

PRITESH @ LALU DILIPKUMAR MISTRI
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:
MR VICKY B MEHTA(5422) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRZAR S. DESAI

Date : 03/07/2026

ORAL ORDER

Learned APP Ms. Vrunda Shah requests for time.
Hence, list the matter on 10.07.2026.

Anuj

(NIRZAR S. DESAI,J)