

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR SUCCESSIVE REGULAR BAIL -
AFTER CHARGESHEET) NO. 24774 of 2025**

=====
PRITESH @ LALU DILIPKUMAR MISTRI
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT
=====

=====
Appearance:
MR VICKY B MEHTA(5422) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1
=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRZAR S. DESAI

Date : 31/07/2026

ORDER

Upon request made by learned APP Mr. Krutik Parikh,
list the matter on 07.08.2026.

Anuj

(NIRZAR S. DESAI,J)